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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 10/12/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
10/5/2021
Total Receipts: 943 734 0
Feeder Cattle: 535(56.7%) 405(55.2%) 0(0.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 190(20.1%) 172(23.4%) 0(0.0%)
Replacement Cattle: 218(23.1%) 157(21.4%) 0(0.0%)

Compared to last week: Slaughter bulls sold steady and slaughter cows sold 2.00 - 6.00 lower. Feeder steers sold 7.00 - 10.00 lower, feeder
heifers sold 4.00 - 7.00 lower, and feeder bulls sold steady to 3.00 lower. Trade active with moderate demand on feeder cattle. Replacement
cattle sold steady to firm with best demand on bred cows. Supply included: 57% Feeder Cattle (44% Steers, 36% Heifers, 21% Bulls); 20%
Slaughter Cattle (94% Cows, 6% Bulls); 23% Replacement Cattle (6% Stock Cows, 91% Bred Cows, 1% Bred Heifers, 2% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder
cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 41%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 410 410 149.00 149.00
8 470-480 479 140.00-144.00 140.49
19 510-538 526 137.00-140.00 139.19
5 550-595 578 132.00-137.00 135.04
605-640 629 125.00-130.00 128.55
9 600 600 139.00 139.00 Value Added
665 665 124.00 124.00
10 715-739 737 120.00-121.00 120.90
716 716 134.00 134.00 Value Added
5 794 794 115.00 115.00
10 784 784 134.50 134.50 Value Added

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 310 310 150.00 150.00
5 350-390 378 140.00-145.00 142.57
4 400-420 415 135.00-140.00 138.80
2 460 460 130.00-135.00 132.50
4 505-540 524 125.00-130.00 127.82
3 560-570 563 120.00-125.00 121.69
9 617 617 119.50 119.50
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 5

AL Dept of Ag Market News, George Richburg Jr, Market Reporter

Montgomery, AL | (334) 223-7488 |

www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1995


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1995
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

USD Alabama Livestock Auction - Uniontown, AL

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

- Alabama Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Tue Oct 12, 2021

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 320 320 140.00
2 350-355 353 134.00-135.00
3 400-445 430 125.00-130.00
4 450-455 451 120.00-123.00
4 520 520 120.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 510-542 534 123.00-125.00
10 556-560 557 120.00-123.00
4 600-613 610 119.00-120.00
9 614 614 125.50
5 668 668 123.00
1 740 740 110.00
2 708 708 119.00
9 736 736 126.00
13 784 784 127.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 315 315 130.00
2 355-385 370 121.00-125.00
3 400 400 120.00
16 456-490 468 115.00-120.00
3 500-520 510 112.00-115.00
600 600 110.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 320-330 328 120.00-121.00
4 355-395 375 115.00-119.00
3 400-425 417 110.00-112.00
5 453-480 459 108.00-110.00
3 520-545 530 103.00-108.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 350 350 146.00
2 405-415 410 135.00-140.00
3 490-495 492 133.00-135.00

Avg Price
140.00
134.50
126.55
120.76
120.00

Avg Price
123.65

122.40
119.75
125.50
123.00
110.00
119.00
126.00
127.00

Avg Price
130.00
123.08
120.00
116.71
113.33
110.00

Avg Price
120.24

117.11
111.36
108.61
105.34

Avg Price
146.00

137.53
133.67

Value Added
Fancy

Fancy
Value Added
Value Added
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4 500-545 519 130.00-132.00
5 550-570 564 125.00-127.00
5 716-740 721 114.00-115.00
2 763 763 112.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 320 320 140.00
3 350-360 357 134.00-138.00
1 405 405 130.00
5 460-485 470 122.00-125.00
3 500-510 507 120.00-122.00
3 590 590 120.00
3 620-625 622 115.00-117.00
2 685 685 115.00
1 725 725 108.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

4 315-325 323 130.00-135.00
3 380-395 385 125.00-130.00
3 405-420 415 120.00-121.00
3 450-470 462 115.00-118.00
1 500 500 113.00

3 685-695 688 104.00-105.00

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
16 1235-1545 1354 55.00-59.00
4 1285-1460 1339 61.00-65.00
8 1195-1430 1331 50.00-53.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
55 380-1335 1126 51.00-55.00
15 1075-1350 1199 59.00-63.00
27 970-1380 1124 45.00-49.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 780-1125 964 36.00-40.00

130.74
126.00
114.79
112.00

Avg Price
140.00

136.69
130.00
123.24
120.66
120.00
115.67
115.00
108.00

Avg Price
131.22
128.29
120.33
116.35
113.00
104.66

Avg Price

Dressing

56.16
62.34
51.98

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

53.36
60.16
47.60

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

38.97

Average
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5 830-1085 997 43.00-46.00 44,78 High
BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
5 1535-1950 1768 81.00-85.00 83.36 Average
1 1960 1960 95.00 95.00 High
2 1785-1865 1825 74.00-78.00 75.96 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE
STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0O 2 955-1055 1005 700.00-800.00 752.49
STOCK COWS - Small 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 4 605-875 790 325.00-575.00 485.60
BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 1 995 995 975.00 975.00
2-8 T2 12 1185-1430 1324 1150.00-1350.00 1273.18
2-8 T2 13 1165-1620 1456 1575.00-1800.00 1683.39
2-8 T3 45 1135-1528 1381 1325.00-1575.00 1446.81
2-8 T3 14 1260-1475 1359 1800.00-2075.00 1867.95
BRED COWS - Small 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2 1 820 820 700.00 700.00
BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T1 1 995 995 775.00 775.00
COW-CALF PAIRS - Small 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 1 810 810 700.00 700.00
2-8 0 1 1005 1005 825.00 825.00

Fancy

Fancy
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1

to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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